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§ Usage

1. Ordering
Please inform “Parts number” “Parts name” “ Quantity”.

Example. Caster Wheel

SP-337 WHEEL - 1

Parts number Parts name Quantity

Notes 1. Expendable and Optional parts

* The parts marked "% ” at index No. are expendable parts.

* The parts marked "<” at index No. are optional parts.

Notes 2. Parts No. attached an alphabet at the end of the letters of parts

Generally the many of parts are common use regardless of the type of the SP—1, the applying

width of shoes and the dispensing width of glass beads dispensers, although some of

parts are exclusive parts to the these specification. The parts in the drawings are
described in the abstract, therefore the exclusive parts, which belong to same classification
on the function, are drawn as one typical figure and are indicated by one index No. as
matter of convenience.Furthermore, for ordering, these exclusive parts are classified

and coded by Parts No. attached an alphabet at the end of letter.

Therefore, on ordering, please confirm Parts No..

Example 1.
CLG-100-022 A Fitting Plate (for 10cm width shoe)
CLG-100-022 B Fitting Plate (for 15cm width shoe)
CLG-100-022 C Fitting Plate (for 20cm width shoe)
CLG-100-022 D Fitting Plate (for 30cm width shoe)
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100 a— €M1
100 Shoe : No.1

RHELEE] BRES EHRRTH W ]
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
8 |cLg-100- 008 | BA/AN 3(4) | PT1/8'x¢ 06
Gas nozzle
N—F—x 0O
9 " 009 Torch burner 23
iy B 011 RILE 2 M8 x 16 SUS
Bolt
INRIL
12 " 012 Handle 1
Sk 10cmiiE FA
13 " 013A | 27 " | for 106m width
15cmiig FH
" 013B L for 15¢cm width
20cmig e
" 013C L for 20cm width
30cmiig
" 013D L for 30cm width
ﬁ?’ftﬁ*ﬁ 10cm¢EFﬁ
14 " 014A Linking bar 1 for 10cm width
15cmiiE FA
" 014B L for 15¢cm width
20cmig e
" 014C L for 20cm width
30cmigFH
" 014D L for 30cm width
15 . 015 :FrsEé 4 M6 SUS
Plain washer
16 . 016 |/ \REE 10 | M6 SUS
Spring washer
. . 017 RILE 4 | M6x12 SUS
Bolt
18 Y 018 TARILE 1 M8 X 20 SUS
Eye bolt
19 " 019 9507 1
Clamp
20 " 020 NURILZRE 1
Handle leg
91 " 021 | MFAFRY 3(5) | M4x6 SUS
Pan head screw
RJBHEIR 1008/
*x 22 " 022A Fitting plate 1 for 10cm width
15cmiiE F
" 022B 1 for 15cm width
20cmiizE FH
" 022C L for 20cm width
; 022D 1 30cmiig

for 30cm width
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100 a— £M2
100 Shoe : No.2

RELES] #Hags AT HE Ll
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
23 [cLG-100- 023 | /‘FEEE 9 | M8SUS
Spring washer
o4 . 024 qiri% 11 | M8 SUS
Plain washer
BERER 10cmilE
* 25 " 020A Adjusting plate for film thickness 1 for 10cm width
15cmiig A
" 025B 1 for 15cm width
20cmiiE FH
" 025C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiiE FH
" 025D " | for 30em width
s i— 10cmiig A
26 no026A | " | for 10cm width
15cmiig A
" 026B U for 150m width
20cmiiE FH
" 026C " | for 20em width
30cmiig FH
" 026D " | for 30em width
* 27 w0271 |Z2¥¥2 2
Bush
ZYE>
28 v 028 ) 2 |¢?
99 " 029 biv— 2
Lever
* 30 B 030 Ty TL—k(H) 1
Edge plate : right
31 " 031 & 2 M10 SUS ¢
Washer
32 B 032 Fubk 4 M10 SUS
Nut
* 33 ” 033 KSAA2)L 2
Bush
LN —% & 10cmiig F
34 " 034A Lever fulerum " for 10em width
15cmiig
" 034B 1 for 15cm width
20cmiig
" 034C " | for 200m width
- 034D : 30cmiizE FH

for 30cm width
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100 a— £M3
100 Shoe : No.3

RELES| Saks BB 5 T HE 7%
Index Number| — Part Number Part Name Quantity| Remark
T Nk 10cmiig A
* 35 [CLG-100- 035A | L7 " | for 106m width
15cmiig A
" 035B 1 for 15cm width
20cmiiE FH
" 035C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiiE FH
" 035D 1 for 30cm width
o h— 10cmifig F
* 36 " 036A | IV~ " for 10em width
15cmiig A
" 036B U for 150m width
20cmiiE FH
" 036C " | for 20em width
30cmiig FH
" 036D " | for 30em width
Sy —ES 10cmiiE FA
* 37 no03TA| ST " | for 10cm width
15cmiig A
" 037B " | for 150m width
20cmiiE FH
" 037C " | for 20em width
30cmiigFH
" 037D " | for 30em width
38 ” 038 RILE 6 M6 x 20 SUS
Bolt
% 39 Y 039 DY YA—XZ 2
Shutter guide
- Y 040 NANREFRILE 4 | M4x10 SUS
Hexagon socket head cap bolt
-y iXm 10cmilE A
" 1
* 41 041A Rolling fulcrum for 10cm width
15cmiig
" 041B 1 for 15cm width
20cmiig
" 041C 1 for 20cm width
30cmiiE FH
" 041D 1 for 30cm width
12 " 049 | ZARIE 2 | M8x15SUS
Eye bolt
7379k
43 " 043 Bracket 1 @20
EvFRm
17 " 1
44 044 Pitch fulcrum
* 5 . 045 Ty TL—k(E) 1

Edge plate : left
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100 >a— £N4
100 Shoe : No.4

RHELES HBaES &R &n B Fh HE S
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
46 |CLG-100- 046 | N—RA=v7WL 2 | i/
Hose nipple
[ZEFY AT avE
47 " 047 Grip 2 Option part
XAZNAURIL FTa iR
<> 48 i 048 Support handle 1 Option part
BB/ VR T a i
49 i 049 Operating shutter handle 1 Option part
50 w050 | TVE 4 | M8x30suUs
Bolt
52 " 052 INREE 1 M10 SUS
Spring washer
53 " 053 RILE 1 M10 X 15 SUS
Bolt
* 54 " 054 FSA AL (EvyFXE) 2 2148
Bush a set of two
* 55 " 055 FSAARIL (TS Ik) 2 | 2148
Bush a set of two
56 " 056 ik 1
Socket
57 " 057 LPH RAFR—R vk 2
LP gas hose set
58 " 058 #BIN—F—tvh 1 10cmiig F
Rear burner set for 10cm width
60 " 060 1 15cmiig A
for 15cm width
61 " 061 1 20cmig e
for 20cm width
62 " 062 1 30cmiiE FH
for 30cm width
63 " 063 J XLty 1
Nozzle set
71 " 071 RILE 7 M8 x 20 SUS
Bolt
73 " 073 T34 9k wybk 1
Bracket set
74 ,, 074 | EVFXR tvb ’
Pitch fulcrum set
FE& M10 x 30 X t3
75 " 075 Washer 3 SuUS

SP11904169-13



2:00::

SP11904169-14

BX 8 S5 4%E 372
DRIVE UNIT ASS’

Y

27



200:ERENER #@M1 (DRIVE UNIT)

=2 T 2= ERER B Fh BE E3
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 SP-201 ILE 9 M8
Bolt
2 SP-202 INFEEE 26 M8
Spring washerr
3 SP-203 $@% 42 M8
Plain washer
4 SP-204 %i% 1 d8xd24
Plain washer
F_?‘ll
5 SP-205 me_ . 1
Bearing unit
6 SP-206 ALk 2 M10
Bolt
7 SP-207 INFEEE 4 M10
Spring washer
8 SP-208 $@% 6 M10
Plain washer
~ JL—Fk
9 SP-209 Plote 1
——h0 L
10 SP-210 TIRE 1
Frame
11 SP-211 Tk 8 M12
Nut
12 SP-212 TEE 16 M12
Plain washer
13 SP-213 Tk 2 M10
Nut
14 SP-214 Tk 17 M8
Nut
~ E
* 15 SP-215 Whoae 2
16 SP-216 ALk 18 M8
Bolt
_ EE T "
- SP-217 Axle shaft 1 B £21
_ EE T "
SP-217A Ao shaft 1 23
*18 SP-218 3 2
Bearing
A
19 SP-219 LOw 4 ® 30
Retaining ring
20 SP-220 INF B 8 M12
Spring washer
21 SP-221 RILk 8 M12
Bolt
-
SP-222 gﬁx.'T A 2 R ZE55mm
29 egmg case
SP-222A gﬁx.'T —A 2 R1Z58mm
earing case
,EZ.
SP-223 o > 2 5+ 4%55mm
%23 Be;:mg
SP-223A o > 2 51+ 4%58mm
Bearing

SP11904169-15



200 :

SP11904169-16

BX 85 #3468 372
DRIVE UNIT ASS’ Y
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200:ERENER #@M2 (DRIVE UNIT)

= T 2 R 2 PR BE i E3
Index Number Part Number = Part Name Quantity Remark
_ TIX7 A= a
SP-224 Izifferntial gear ! B 3521_7X6{E
24 SP-224A TIX7 i %023 N6{E
lefe;r\frjtlal gear
_ TOX7 e o
SP-224B Differntial gear ! B 3523 7\ 8 H
SP-225 ATRIT Ik 1 R1290mm
25 LTS
SP-225A 4 1 REI1mm
Sprocket
SP-226 o 1 21
26 %(!EE shaft
SP-226A AX? SP); f 1 %23
B A787vk
27 SP-227 Sorocket 1
28 SP-228 A7— 1
Coﬂgr
=4
%29 SP-229 Eﬁx_ 2
qunng
30 SP-230 A7~ 1
Cqﬂar
31 SP-231 77— 1
%mm
B ZVF
32 SP-232 Cluteh 1
33 SP-233 A 1
P
_ FES
34 SP-234 Palain Washer 1 M27
- SyF7—L
35 SP-235 Clutch arm 1
36 SP-236 — 1
B
37 SP-237 Shaft 1
38 SP-238 — 1
Key
%39 SP-239 Fr— 1 RS40
Chgn
=4
% 40 SP-240 EE". 1
Bi;pn%r r
_ ATATY
41 SP-241 Sorocket 1
42 SP-242 A7~ 1
Collar
_ £ = &
43 SP-243 Goar 1 32
44 SP-244 = 1 H36
Gear
_ B =gy
45 SP-245 Gear 1 #5740
46 SP-246 ILE 2 M10
Bow
SP-247 éj’ N 2 R2{@
47 i
SP-247A o 2 7V {E
over

ShEPuE

discontinued
&k

discontinued
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300: THRIEWS . o FHERLH ST
REAR WHEEL AND GUIDE BAR ASS5 Y
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300: % E# . AAFH ZD1(REAR WHEEL AND GUIDE)

=2 E T 2 IR BE "=
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 SP-301 L= 1
Lever
2 SP-302 e~ 1 5mm
Pin
B HAKR
3 SP-303 Guide 1
s 5
4 SP-304 ATYLT 1
Spring
5 SP-305 ALk 2 M12
Bolt
6 SP-306 A 6 M12
Spring washer
7 SP-307 FEE 6 M12
Plain washer
8 SP-308 s 1
Bar
9 SP-309 ALk 3 M10
Bolt
10 SP-310 A 3 M10
Spring washer
11 SP-311 FEE 3 M10
Plain washer
B 799
12 SP-312 et 1
13 SP-313 24NN~ 1
Wheel cover
14 SP-314 7ok 2 M12
Nut
3 DS54y
19 SP-315 Bracket—1 1
3 OS5 vh2
16 SP-316 Bracket—2 1
17 SP-317 7ARILE 2 M10
Eye bolt
18 SP-318 ER i 4% 1
Bar
_ ALk
19 SP-319 ot 1 M8
20 SP-320 NT— 1
Collar
_ AL
21 SP-321 Wins bolt 1 M8
22 SP-322 ok 1 M8
Nut
_ T35k
23 SP-323 B 1
~ HAKE
24 SP-324 Guide bar 1
[ - J—
25 SP-325 JT—F 1
Retainer
5 F v RA—if
26 SP-326 Caster shaft 1
5 Tvia
27 SP-327 B 1

SP11904169-19



300: TwIEPWSH . - FHERLH I
REAR WHEEL AND GUIDE BAR ASS™ Y
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300: £ HEF. HAF#E Z@D2(REAR WHEEL AND GUIDE)

= 3= 2 PR BE "=
Index Number Part Number _ Part Name Quantity Remark
* 28 SP-328 mi‘. 2
Bearing
B RS
29 SP-329 Set bolt 1 M6 X 15
_ 735 vk
30 SP-330 Bracket 1
31 SP-331 ALk 2 M16
Bolt
32 SP-332 A 2 M16
Spring washerr
33 SP-333 $EE% 2 M16
Plain washer
34 SP-334 B 1
Lock washer
35 SP-335 WEMAFvh 1
Lock nut
36 SP-336 AN—G— 2
Spacer
B EE
%37 SP-337 Wheel 1
38 —
B E#A
39 SP-339 Wheel Shaft 1
77 cLG-200-077 | FYAZ—RvIEvL 1
Caster lock set
78 cLG-200-078 | FYAZ—tvh 1
Caster set
79 0LG-200-079 | FYAZ—RvIHA— 1
Caster lock cover
9N — Fubk S T
80 CLG—-200-080 Nut 1 M6 EEI vk
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400 : HhHJJHEIKEH AT
POWER UNIT ASS' Y

RE19914 ~20164
Production period 1991-2016
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400: ) 71 ER(POWER UNIT)

E T 21 ER B P BE S
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
*1 SP-401 Fr— 1 RS40
Chain
2 SP-402 L 1 d17
Retaining ring
_ 7Bk
3 SP-403 Sprocket !
_ MERSURIY Y
4 SP-404 HsT 1
5 SP-405 L= 1
Lever
6 SP-406 FEE 1 M10
Plain washer
7 SP-407 INF B 1 M10
Spring washer
8 SP-408 7k 1 3/8-16UNC
Nut
3 ho—
9 SP-409 Golar 1
10 SP-410 d 1
Fan
R [P
11 SP-411 7= 1
Pulley
12 SP-412 FEE 1 ®6x D20
Plain washer
13 SP-413 INF B 1 M6
Spring washer
14 SP-414 g_‘o)li’" 1 |i/a-20uNc x 20
} VALK A-31 1001~ 1063
*15 SP-415 V-Belt ' |a-32 1064~1690
16 SP-416 ALk 1 M8
Bolt
17 SP-417 INF B 1 M8
Spring washer
18 SP-418 R 1 ®8x D20
Plain washer
3 H5—
19 SP-419 Golar 1
—_ ] —
20 SP-420 7= 1
Pulley
21 SP-421 ALk 4 M8
Bolt
B I oY EY15-2B
SP-422 Engine 1001~1063
B I oy EH12-B
22 SP-422A Engine 1 1064~1323
_ IOV BUUiL EH12-2B
S e 1324~ 1601
B TL—k
23 SP-423 Plote 1
B PHiR<vb
24 SP-424 Rubber mat 1
25 SP-425 Tk 8 M8
Nut

BEut

discontinued

SHEPIE

discontinued

BEut

discontinued
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400 : HHIJERBKHEIZ
POWER UNIT ASS’ Y

BE19914E ~20164F
Production period 1991-2016
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400: ) 71 ER(POWER UNIT)

= TR 2= R 3 BE "=
Index Number Part Number _ Part Name Quantity Remark
26 SP-426 NT— 1
Collar
27 SP-427 = 1
Key
_ 1
28 SP-428 Shim 2
29 SP-429 fLal 2 M4
Set screw
_ AOYMLT—T L
%30 SP-430 Throttle cable !
_ ABYRLL/N—
31 SP-431 Throttle lever 1
~ IOy AU 1602~1690 | sy
32 SP-432 Engine 1 EH12-2B discontinued
33 SP-433 2= TS~ 1 LA LA
Fuelﬁher_ i
34 Sp-434 WHIESNIL 1
Label
- FRE—
35 SP-435 Woodruff key 1
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400 : ®HHIJJHFZIKEH
POWER UNIT ASS’' Y

2017 IR RS

Manufacturing since 2017
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400: ) 71 ER(POWER UNIT)

= T 21 ER B P BE T=
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
*1 SP-401 Fr— 1 RS40
Chain
2 SP-402 L 1 d17
Retaining ring
_ A7a4svk
3 SP-403 Sprocket 1
_ HAERS RIS 3y
4 SP-404 e 1
5 SP-405 L= 1
Lever
6 SP-406 FEE 1 M10
Plain washer
7 SP-407 A 1 M10
Spring washer
8 SP-408 7ok 1 3/8-16UNC
Nut
) H5—
9 SP-409 Golar 1
10 SP-410 i 1
Fan
R [P
11 SP-411 7= 1
Pulley
12 SP-412 FEE 1
Plain washer
13 SP-413 NI EE 1
Spring washer
14 SP-414 g_‘o)li’" 1 |i/a-20uNc x 20
16 SP-416 ALk 1 M8
Bolt
17 SP-417 A 1 M8
Spring washer
18 SP-418 FEE 1
Plain washer
—_ ] —
20 SP-420 7= 1
Pulley
_ AOYMLT—TJ )L
*30 SP-430 Throttle cable 1
_ AAykLL/N—
31 SP-431 Throttle lever 1
3 VALK _
* 35 SP-435 VoBelt 1 A-35
36 SP-436 TUOUNT—1 1
Engine collar 1
37 SP-437 TUIUNT—2 1
Engine collar 2
~ I Ty 1691~
38 SP-438 Engine ! GB131LN
39 SP-439 ALk 4 M8
Bolt
40 SP-440 FEE 8 M8
Plain washer
41 SP-441 INFEE 4 M8

Spring washer
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400 : HUIJIESHA L
POWER UNIT ASS’Y

20174 LIRS B 5

Manufacturing since 2017
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400: ) 71 ER(POWER UNIT)

5 RaES HEB RE E3
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark

42 SP-442 Tk 4 M8

Nut
43 SP-443 F— 1

Key

i EHF—

a4 SP~444 Woodruff key 1
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500: 3> kA—)L7Rv4H ZA(CONTROL BOX)

T EELEE T 21 ER B P BE E
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
i SP-501 MLk 5 M6
th
2 SP-502 NFEE 7 M6
Spring washer
3 SP-503 FEE 7 M6
Plalp washer
4 SP-504 731N — 1
Cover
=
5 SP-505 ==Y 1
Gng
6 SP-506 L= 1
Lever
7 SP-507 Ik 3 M10
Nut
8 SP-508 FEE 4 M10
Pla_lp washer
9 SP-509 iy 2
Bearing
10 SP-510 Tk 8 M6
Nut
_ RILE
11 SP-511 ot 1 M6
_ 959FHr—T )L
*12 SP-512 Clutch cable 1
_ BRIV
13 SP-513 Wi bolt 2 M6
14 SP-514 AbN— 1
Stopper
_ Ak
15 SP-515 Rod 1
16 SP-516 vtk 1
ngt
17 SP-517 v 7R 1
ng
18 SP-518 ALk 2 M6
Bolt i
19 SP-519 ATVDT 2
Spring _
%20 SP_520 avko—JLy—J)L 1
Conpnlcabm
21 SP-521 L= 1
Lever
— ‘L
22 SP-522 ==Y 1
Grip
23 SP-523 e~ 1
Pin
_ JL—Fk
24 SP-524 Slea 1
i Jyia
25 SP-525 Bush 1
26 SP-526 RILk 1 M6
Bolt
27 SP-527 adk 1
Jioint
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600: B ER(ELECTRIC)

=2 T ) R i 2 P BE 3
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
~ RILE
1 SP-601 Bult 1 M8
2 SP-602 :FEEé 5 M8
Plain washer
==
3 SP-603 S 1
Generator
_ 725 vk
4 SP-604 Bracket 1
5 SP-605 7ok 4 M8
Nut
6 SP-606 A 4 M8
Spring washerr
_ RILk
7 SP-607 Bult 1 M8
8 SP-608 Ei’:'n 1 AFoay
otary lamp
9 SP-609 Fryd 1
Cap
B RAYF
10 SP-610 Switch 1
11 SP-611 Ea—X vk 1 5A
Fuse set
_ TRl
12 SP-612 Pan head screw 1
'j&(:t%g
_ IENIL
13 SP-613 Rectifier 1
14 SP-614 INF B 1 M6
Spring washerr
_ Fuk
15 SP-615 Nut 1 M6
5 Fuk ~20034
16 SP-616 Nut 4 M10 until 2003
~ FRES 20035 ~
SP-616a Plain washer 6 M10 since 2003
17 SP-617 ALk 2 M10
Bolt
B 7379k
18 SP-618 Bracket 1
19 —
20 -
21 —
22 SP-622 Ea—RAARILT— 1
Fuse holder
23 SP-623 Ea—A 1 5A
Fuse
24 SP-624 T7ARILE 1 M10
Eve bolt
25 SP-625 Tk 2 M10
Nut
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700 : = — =" % > 2 %H 37
BEADS TANK ASS’' Y
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700: E—X%>-(GLASS BEADS TANK)

T RACEE T ) R i 2 P BE 3
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
‘I __________
2 __________
B av7=
3 SP-703 Strainer 1
4 __________
_ E—X42%9
5 SP-705 Beads tank 1
6 SP-706 7k 4 M8
Nut
5 vy
7 SP-707 Cock 1
8 SP-708 A 1
Pipe
B INUR
9 SP-709 Band 2
*10 SP-710 R—R 1
Hose
_ E—XEfmEs 1100: 318
11 SP-711 Beads dispenseer 1 see 1100
- *L
12 SP-712 ng 2 1
Grip
13 SP-713 L= 1
Lever
14 SP-714 Tk 2 M16
Nut
15 SP-715 Wl 4 M8
Bolt
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FRAME ASS5" Y
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800: 7L —.L\(FRAME)

HE19914 ~20134 Production period 1991 —2013

T RELEE F T 3 BB o 2 P = 3
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
o BITBH BL& o IE
1 SP-801 Crmalliie Gk ! discontinued
_ RILE
2 SP-802 Bt 4 M8
3 SP-803 NEIL 1 Fov Tt
Handle
B av7s
4 SP-804 Firer 1
5 SP-805 I\YFL 1
Packing
6 SP-806 A 1
Cup
B INUR
7 SP-807 Bard 2
B PRFIR—X
8 SP-808 Fuel tube 1
9 SP-809 A 2 M8
Plain washer
10 SP-810 INFEEE 2 M8
Spring washerr
. Fuk
11 SP-811 Nut 2 M8
ha L
12 SP-812 ~= 1
Frame
13 SP-813 ALk 4 M12
Bolt
14 SP-814 INFEEE 4 M12
Spring washerr
15 SP-815 R 4 M12
Plain washer
~ TE%
16 SP-816 o 1
11 SP-817 Ib—L 1
Frame
12 SP-818 /NN 1
Bumper
13 SP-819 RS 4 M10
Plain washer
14 SP-820 INFEEE 4 M10
Spring washerr
15 SP-821 ALk 4 M10
Bolt
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F - — 2 FH 37

FRAME ASS' Y

800 :
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800: 7L —.L\(FRAME)

H13E20145 ~20164E Production period 2014—2016

= APARE 7 AP AR \ 2
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
_ RILE
2 SP-802 Bolt 2 M8
3 SP-803 INEI 1 Foy Tt
Handle
9 SP-809 ﬁﬂé 2 M8
Plain washer
10 SP-810 AN 2 M8
Spring washerr
_ Fubk
11 SP-811 Nut 2 M8
13 SP-813 U 4 M12
Bolt
14 SP-814 INFEE 4 M12
Spring washerr
15 SP-815 ﬁﬂé 4 M12
Plain washer
- TIE%
16 SP-816 Tool box 1
17 SP-817 JL—L i
Frame
18 SP-818 /NN 1
Bumper
19 SP-819 ¥J§§é 4 M10
Plain washer
20 SP-820 AN 4 M10
Spring washerr
21 SP-821 ALk 4 M10
Bolt
70 L
22 SP-822 = 1
Frame
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Z b — 4 GHIZ

FRAME ASS' Y

800:
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800: 7L —.L\(FRAME)

2017 LIFEHEIE  Manufacturing since 2017

= APARE 7 ARAR \ 2 Fﬁ%
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
_ RILE
2 SP-802 Bolt 2 M8
3 SP-803 INEI 1 Foy Tt
Handle
9 SP-809 ﬁ@é 2 M8
Plain washer
10 SP-810 AN 2 M8
Spring washerr
_ Fubk
11 SP-811 Nut 2 M8
13 SP-813 U 4 M12
Bolt
14 SP-814 INFEE 4 M12
Spring washerr
15 SP-815 ﬁ@é 4 M12
Plain washer
18 SP-818 /NN 1
Bumper
19 SP-819 ¥@$ 4 M10
Plain washer
20 SP-820 AN 4 M10
Spring washerr
21 SP-821 ALk 4 M10
Bolt
B IE%
23 SP-823 Tool box 1
24 SP-824 JL—L i
Frame
70 L
25 SP-825 = 1
Frame
26 SP-826 NILA/ A= i
Belt cover
27 SP-827 ALk 2 M6
Bolt
28 SP-828 AN 2 M6
Spring washerr
29 SP-829 $J§Eé 2 M6
Plain washer
#0 L
_ ZEHEXRIK
30 SP-830 Flame top board !
31 SP-831 ARk 2 M8 X 20
Eve bolt
32 SP-832 ft&ML T2 2
Captive washer
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900: L P G [ Tl —
L.P.G. PIPING

34
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900: LPGEZE(LPG PIPING)

= GRSk ﬁ:inngﬂ\ &E Fﬁ%’
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
B Lpg R—X
* 1 SP-901 Lo hose 1
2 SP-902 t’ Fal—3— 1
pg regulator
3 SP-903 id T 11 |i/a
ipple
4 SP-904 f —A 3
ee
5 SP-905 ﬂ‘_x.:"jo’ L 1 1/4
ose nipple
6 PR R
7 PR R
8 PR R
B ULk
9 SP-909 OBl 2
- ——FILF
10 SP-910 Needle valve 3
- EAUHTF
1 SP-911 Tube fitting 8
12 SP-912 :" b 4
exagon nut
13 SP-913 277_ 2
oupler
14 SP-914 ;;L""" 3 1/4
ow
_ At o
15 SP-915 Copper tube 1
_ oA
16 SP-916 Copper tube 1
_ oA
17 SP=917 Copper tube 1
_ oA
18 SP-918 Copper tube 1
19 SP-919 é‘_f_ 1
urner
20 SP-920 'B""’ Lk 2 |wvs
olt
21 -— —
22 SP-922 67" L 1
ozzle
23 -— —
24 SP-924 N:_F"’ Gl 1 1/8
eedle valve
25 SP-925 é‘_*_f 17 1 1/8
urner pipe
_ Viryk
26 SP-926 e 1 1/8
27 SP-927 67" L 1
ozzle
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900: L P G [T —
L.P.G. PIPING
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900: LPGEZE(LPG PIPING)

= GRSk ﬁ:inngﬂ\ &E Fﬁ%
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
28 SP-928 é‘_*_ 1
urner
29 SP-929 ;;["Jr‘ 3 1/8
ow
30 SP-930 id T 2 1/8
ipple
31 SP-931 ;."fja 1 1/8
pe
32 SP-932 Bj"yl 1 1/8-1/4
ush
B Lpgrh—X
*33 SP-933 e 1
34 SP-934 ﬂ‘_x.:"jo’ L 1 1/8
ose nipple
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1000 : #4%} % =~ 2 FEHIL
MATERIAL TANK ASS" Y
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1000: #4442 (MATERIAL TANK)

= GRSk =T g &E
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
_ ALk
1 SP-1001 Bolt 8
_ RILE
2 SP-1002 Bolt 1
3 SP-1003 o 1
ever
4 SP-1004 'G:.%U 1
rip
5 SP-1005 > Es 5
ain washer
6 SP-1006 é‘*.‘riﬁ 5
pring washer
_ Fuk
7 SP-1007 Nut 1
8 SP-1008 é‘*.‘riﬁ 7
pring washer
_ Fuk
9 SP-1009 Nut 1
_ Bi4A
" SP-1010F o4 1 AI{EI A front
Lid
SP-1010R ! 1 %A rear
B EX
11 SP-1011 Pan head screw 6
B T34k
12 SP-1012 Bracket 1
13 SP-1013 gﬁﬁﬁﬂ 1
irring Impeller
_ RILE
14 SP-1014 Bolt 2
_ 2y
15 SP-1015 Tank 1
16 — -
17 — -
_ ALk
18 SP-1018 Bolt 4
19 — -
_ AYS 2%
%20 SP-1020 Packing 2
_ Dy yi—ik
*21 SP-1021 Shutter plate 1
_ Dyys—iREz
*22 SP-1022 Shutter guide 2
23 SP-1023 AN 1
opper
_ [
24 SP-1024 Gutter 1
25 SP-1025 i s 6
ain washer
_ Fubk
26 SP-1026 Nut 2
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1000 : #A¥} + = & KA IL
MATERIAL TANK ASS" Y
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1000: #4442 (MATERIAL TANK)

Htﬂbﬁ APORn 85 AP AR \ % Fﬁ%
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
27 SP-1027 ‘J/.a’f/" 1
oint
28 SP-1028 gr\)w 1 M12
olt
29 SP-1029 N*" k 2 M12
ut
30 _— —
~ h5—
31 SP-1031 . 1
32 SP-1032 27_ 1
ollar
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1100: 7 5 = =2 — HrFEHEAE ST
GLASS BEADS DISPENSER ASS' Y
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1100: HSRE — X8R ##%(GLASS BEADS DISPENSER)

1991 4F ~ 2003 4F 8 i

Production period from 1991 to 2003

T RELEE F T 3 BB o 2 P = 3
Index Number Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
o1 E
1 SP-1101 Bult 5 M6
2 SP-1102 INFEESE 1 M6
Spring washer
3 SP-1103 A 11 M6
Plain washer
. SP-1104-20 FL—k 1 20cm
sp-1104-30 | Flate 1 300mF
- SP-1105-20 S LR 1 20cm
SP-1105-30 | Rubber plate 1 30cmFA
. SP-1106-20 s 1 20cm
sp-1106-30 | Vessel 1 30cmfl
7 SP-1107 I\IF 2
Packing
B JL—k
8 SP-1108 Plote 2
_ T3 vbk
9 SP-1109 B et 2
'T_“A
10 SP-1110 ﬁm". 2
Bearing
_ ALk
11 SP-1111 Bult 4 M6
_ 7L —k(10Cm) 20cm, 30cm
12 SP-1112 Plate ! HELTHER
_ LZL—M5Cm) 20cm, 30cm
13 SP-1113 L—Plate 2 HALCEHEH
_ BRI
14 SP-1114 Wine bolt 2
- SP-1115-20 Ho—O— )L 1 20cm
SP-1115-30 Gear roll 1 30cmfl
_ 30cmiigALTL—F 30cmRA D &
16 SP-1116 (10cm) 1 iz
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1100: 772 -X@MmEL SE
GLASS BEADS DISPENSER ASS'Y TYPE S

20045 LAE B &

Manufacturing since
2004

6S

20cm Rt
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1100: SEE—XTEEHFHAHE &

S type glass beads automatic dispenser Body
20044 LIS Manufacturing since 2004

[ BmEs |

=
APAR p

= ]
Index Number |  Part Number i Part Name Quantity Remark
i CLG-600-001 LR 4 M6 x 25
Bolt
2 CLG-600-002 I\REE 14(18) | M6
Spring washer
3 CLG-600-003 FEE 14(18) M6
Plane Washer
> T >
4 CLG-600-004 TV 2
Bearlng_
5 CLG-600-005 | RfIF7uk 2
Bracket
_ _ 20cm FH
6 CLG-600-006S B HE AR ! 20cmDispenser
L Dispenser body 30cm A
CLG-600-006T 1 30cmDispenser
_ _ 20cm FH
7 CLG-600-007S *7o—)L 1 20cmDispenser
CLG=600-007T Gear roll 1 30cm FF]
30cmDispenser
CLG-600-008S | =Lk 1 [em
cmDispenser
*8 Rubber plate 300m F
CLG-600-008T 1 em 7
30cmDispenser
_ _ 20cm FH
9 CLG-600-0095 LR Z 2 20cmDispenser
CLG—600-009T Rubber plate presser 2 30cm FF]
30cmDispenser
10 CLG-600-010 INFARD 6(8) M6 X 15
Pan head screw
11 CLG-600-011 FA7RIVE 2(4) M6 15
Wing bolt
—— BREIL—F
12 CLG-600-012 Plate changing width 2
13 cLg-600-013 | Vb 2
Bolt
_ _ 20cm FH
14 CLG-600-014S JL—k 1 20cmDispenser
CLG-600-014T | Tiate i |30om A
30cmDispenser
—ANA— BRI —FK 30cm DH
15 CLG-600-015 Large plate changing ! 30cm Only

F) ODREL. 0BT BB S,
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1200: 35 BEBE 8 23 4H 7
BEADS DISPENSER DRIVE ASS' Y

mmm--n::.
No
(I

#
[

@
‘1.

Y

A}
\
\

=
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1200: E — X B f H4ER ENER(BEADS DISPENSER DRIVE)

= GRSk AP AR p = Fﬁ%’
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
_ IZEY
1 SP-1201 Crin 1
2 SP-1202 b= 1
Lever
3 SP-1203 Zafok 2
Joint
4 SP-1204 Tk 2 M10
Nut
5 SP-1205 ALk 1 M10
Bolt
6 SP-1206 A 3 M10
Plain washer
_ e
7 SP-1207 Cotter pin 2
8 SP-1208 A 2 M10
Plain washer
_ R—ILZ(F
9 SP-1209 Ball button 1
B r—2)
*10 SP-1210 ol 1
11 SP-1211 Tk 5 M12
Nut
12 SP-1212 R—=ILT 52 Dr— 1
Ball plunger
13 SP-1213 7—h 2
Arm
) SP-1214-20 S5 bryh 1 20cmfl
Sp-1214-30 | Bracket 1 300mF
_ AL
15 SP-1215 Wins bolt 1 M8
16 SP-1216 INFEEE 2 M10
Spring washer
17 SP-1217 ALk 2 M10
Bolt
18 — —
19 SP-1219 L= 1
Lever
B L2
20 SP-1220 Shaft 1
21 SP-1221 RS 2 M12
Plain washer
_ FVEY
22 SP-1222 Cotter oin 2
23 SP-1223 i 4
Set screw
24 SP-1224 N5— 2
Collar
,‘__“l'
25 SP-1225 imx. 2
Bearing
26 SP-1226 Tk 2 M20
Nut
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1200: 35 BEBE &) B3 4H 57
BEADS DISPENSER DRIVE ASS' Y

/)

mmm...n::.
\§
ALY

#
[
@
N
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1200: E — X B f H4ER ENER(BEADS DISPENSER DRIVE)

= GRSk AP AR p = Fﬁ%
Index Number |  Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
B i
27 SP-1227 Shaft 1
28 SP-1228 B 1 72
Gear
_ Twa
29 SP-1229 s 1
30 SP-1230 Tk 3 M8
Nut
31 SP-1231 INFEEE 3 M8
Spring washer
32 SP-1232 A 5 M8
Plain washer
33 SP-1233 B 1 %32
Gear
34 SP-1234 B 1 k36
Gear
35 SP-1235 B 1 k40
Gear
_ T3k
36 SP-1236 B 1
37 SP-1237 ALk 2 M8
Bolt
Py
38 SP-1238 ATV 2
Spring
39 SP-1239 AIN— 2
Cover
_ AZN—HILI¥TE
40 SP-1240 Universal shaft !
41 SP-1241 ALk 1 M5
Bolt
42 SP-1242 Tk 1 M5
Nut
43 SP-1243 BT 1
Plate
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1300: A7 a> {EELT

OPTION; WORKING LIGHT

7¢ 0
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YEZELT(WORKING LIGHT)

1300: AT 3>
B 1%

= g 2= R 3 BE "=
Index Number Part Number LPart Name Quantity Remark

1 HmBo0-1301 | /NP7 ERIT 1
Halogen working light

2 RB-10030 Al 2 M10
Bolt

B Sys7 54wk
3 HM600-1303 Sys bracket 1
. EELT TS vk

4 HM600-1304 Working light bracket 1

5 RB-10815 TAMRIE 2 M8
Eve bolt

6 —_ —_—

7 RB-12030 Ul 1 M12
Bolt

8 RW-P1201 ?Eé 3 M12
Plain washer

9 RN-12001 Tk 2 M12
Nut

10 RW-P1001 :F@é 2 M10
Plain washer

11 RW-S1001 /\%@ﬁ 2 M10
Spring washer

12 RN-10001 7ok 2 M10
Nut
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1400 73y ERREHAFiE
1400 Option:Remotely operated guide bar

300 : &E#H, HAM FiE
RHLES:23

300 : REH. HA Fig
RHLES: 24

300 : hE&H, HA K&
RHLES 17
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1400 A7 ay  ZRBEHIFE
1400 Option:Remotely operated guide bar

RHELE=S HaES EILE=E HE BE
Index Number] Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
 loLo-700- 001 | ERERAEA AR 1
Remotely operated guide bar set
2 v o2 |EYE :
Ball grip
Hh5— vk
3 " 003 Collar set 1
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1

1500 #FLav : JL—F{F&EXv X4

1500 Option: Caster with brakes

17

)
\J)

i

4
1
2/4
&
(ap

/g-,y/ D

XY

N/

=)

()

(&
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1500 : A7 3> TJL—FfFF R4 (Caster with brakes)

RE#ES | 1552 ETEZE &%k g &
Index Part Number Part Name Quantity Remark
1 |oLe-200-077] F¥YAZRYIT v T 1
Caster lock assembly
2 STB-H12-030 T F 4 M12 x 30
3 STs-Miz | VHREESE 4 | w2
pring washer
4 stz | FES 8 M12
ain washer
_ & & &
5 HM600-0706 Fixing shaft 1
* 6 HMg00-0715| STV~ 2
earing
* 7 HM600-0711| 7 =7 1
ushing
SXNPW6 | L%
8 -016 Set screw 1 M6 > 15
9 stN-we | JF 1 M6+ b
10 HM600SP Hig/N\NOOUY 1
-0710 Tire housing
_ B iRHE
11 HM600-0708 Tire shaft 1
12 sTi-mie | TR ) M6
ain washer
13 sTs-ie | ARES 2 M16
pring washer
14 STB-M16-025) Eljo-\l)tb b 2 M16 x 25
00— FHOESR
* 15 CL6-200-053 Toothed lock washer 1
16 |Hueoo-0717| T T 1
apter
17 HMg00-0709| 27— 2
pacer
* 18 [HHGOO-0710| F¥AREZAY 1
aster tire
" MI600SP | = méh 1
-0719 Fulcrum shaft
2 MI600SP | 1)~ % & 1
-0720 Link shaft
91 HM600SP RE)L 1
-0721 Pedal
SXNP-M5 WLRY
22 -005 Set Screw 4 M5 x5
93 HM600SP ATYG 1
-0723 Spring
24 HM600SP Oy otk 1
-0724 Lock plate
95 HM600SP TJL—FfF¥RE2T7vE2TY 1
-0725 Caster assembly
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KB E

FLIRE KA

B R

BHEEEXM

FrORABA

T174-8574 WRREIRIEX F1iE3-9-6
TEL (03)3969-1552 FAX (03)3968-7300

T574-0053 KFRAF AR mETHERT2-22
TEL (072)872-3111 FAX (072)872-1222

T001-0014 #LIRTHILXAL145FE1-2-5(= R E JL403)
TEL (011)738-6070 FAX (011)738-6071

T982-0011 (LETMABXKHET6-8-7(/\Aa—FF7A1F)
TEL (022)249-7371 FAX (022)249-7372

T950-0982 #FHEBEMHPRRIEZAFE2-19-14F1EE /L)
TEL (025)244-8011 FAX (025)244-8012

T462-0043 ZHEHILR/\KET1-9FLFE JL2F)
TEL (052)914-3900 FAX (052)916-0892

T739-1734 [RETHZREIXXROBI-8-170UMNKFRE L)
TEL (082)845-2202 FAX (082)845-2203

T812-0863 fRETIEZXEDIRI-33-31
TEL (092)503-5200 FAX (092)503-5308

ThLEHY—ER X4
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TEL (03)3969-9316 FAX (03)3558-6440



